

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

O Finance Department Civil Secretariat Peshawar

http://www.finance.gkp.pk

NO. FD(SOSR-1)12-4/2020/Mr. Shaheen Khan

Dated Peshawar the: 12-08-2024

Τo

The Secretary to Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Minerals Development Department

Subject: -

SERVICE APPEAL NO.252/2023 SHAHEEN KHAN VS GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to your Department's letter No.SO(E)/MDD/4-41/Shaheen Khan/6422-23 dated 13.06.2024 on the subject noted above and to state that in pursuance of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Judgment in Service Appeal No.252/2023 dated 14.02.2024 and Scrutiny Committee of Law Department's decision in its meeting held on 24.04.2024, Finance Department agrees to accord sanction to pay protection in respect of Mr. Shaheen Khan regarding his previous service rendered in PMDC as Assistant Mining Engineer in Makerwal Collieries Ltd w.e.f 24.07.1984 to 17.01.1995 on his appointment as Inspector of Mines in Minerals Development Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa w.e.f 18.01.1995.

Your's faithfully,

(MOMIN KHAN) **SECTION OFFICER (SR-1)** 

## Ends.NO. & Date Even.

## Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information &necessary action.
- Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.
- 3. Section Officer (Lit-II), Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. PS to Secretary, Law Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Master file.